
NOTICE INVITING BIDS 

 

Herscher High School  
 

Notice is hereby given that Herscher High School will receive prior to 12:00 pm on September 30, 2022, 
sealed bids for the award of a contract for the following:  

Digital LED Sign Display 
4ft. x 8ft. Viewing Area 

10mm Pixel 
 

Description of the project shall include but is not limited to: Installation of new sign; sign, light box, 
graphics, materials and parts, installation, power and data connections, and removal of the existing sign.  
The contract time is 90 consecutive calendar days.  
 

Estimated construction cost: $22,000-$48,000 
 

Bids will be accepted until 12:00 p.m. on September 30, 2022 at which time all received bids will be opened 
read by the Board Representative. All bids shall be made, presented, and delivered only to Herscher High 
School c/o: Brad Elliot, Principal, 501 N Main St Herscher, IL 60941. All proposals must be clearly labeled 
on the front of the packet as ‘HHS Digital Sign Bid Proposal.’ Bids are to remain firm for a period of 60 days 
after the bid due date. 
 

The lowest bid shall be the lowest bid price on the base contract without consideration of the prices on 
the additive or deductive items. The selections process selected does not preclude the District from using 
any of the additive or deductive alternates from the contract after the lowest responsible responsive 
bidder has been determined.  
 

Bid documents for this project will be available on or after August 30, 2022, in person at Herscher High 

School, on the District website hcusd2.org, and/or via email request to elliotb@hcusd2.org.  
 

Each bidder shall be a licensed contractor and be licensed to perform the work called for in the contract 
documents. Subcontractors shall be licensed pursuant to Illinois law for the trades to perform the work 
called for the documents.  
 

The contractor and subcontractors shall comply with the requirements set forth by the labor code; general 
prevailing rate of per diem wages and the general prevailing rate for holiday and overtime work in the 
locality in which this work is to be performed for each craft, classification, or type of worker needed to 
execute this contract. It shall be mandatory upon the contractor to whom the contract is awarded, and 
upon any subcontractor under such contractor, to pay not less than the said specified rates to all workers 
employed by them in the execution of the contract.  
 

The District reserves the right to reject any/all bids or to waive any irregularities or informalities in any 
bids or the bidding.  
 

No bidder may withdraw any bid for a period of sixty days after the date set for the opening bids.  
 

It is each bidder’s sole responsibility to ensure its bid is timely delivered and received at the location 
designated as specified above. Any bid received at the designated location after the scheduled closing 
time for receipt of bids shall be returned to the bidder unopened.  
 

Herscher High School  
c/o Brad Elliot, Principal  
Ph: 815-426-2103  
elliotb@hcusd2.org   
 
Publication: Herscher Pilot, HCUSD2 Website 
Publication Dates: August 30, 2022 through September 30, 2022  

mailto:elliotb@hcusd2.org
mailto:elliotb@hcusd2.org

